

## CITY OF MORENO VALLEY NOTICE OF OPENINGS Environmental and Historical Preservation Board

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Moreno Valley is now accepting applications for the Environmental and Historical Preservation Board. The appointees shall be bona fide residents and registered voters of the City of Moreno Valley at the time of appointment and throughout their incumbencies and will serve without compensation for designated terms. In addition, the appointees shall attend at least one meeting prior to appointment.

The following six positions need to be filled:

## Six Members with Term *Expirations to be Determined*

The Environmental and Historical Preservation Board (formerly two separate boards: Cultural Preservation Board and Ecological Protection Board) considers matters pertaining to the preservation of the City's heritage and cultures, including the designation of landmarks and review of all restoration, rehabilitation, alteration and demolition projects in preservation areas; and matters of environmental concern, including matters pertaining to hazardous materials and waste within or affecting the City. Meetings are scheduled on the second Monday of each odd-numbered month at 7 p.m., City Hall - Council Chamber, 14177 Frederick St.

The City Council encourages residents to apply for these positions. Applications are available on the City of Moreno Valley Website at <u>http://www.moreno-valley.ca.us/city\_council/commissions.shtml</u> and at the City Clerk's Department, located at 14177 Frederick St., Moreno Valley, California, during regular business hours (7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Monday through Thursday, and 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on Fridays). For further information, please call 951.413.3001.

Applications will be accepted in the City Clerk's Department until filled.

Pat Jacquez-Nares, CMC & CERA City Clerk